12.03.54. Garmisch

course length: 2000 m
vertical drop: 530 m
number of gates: 19
started: 56

finished: 32

weather: sunny

snow: powder on the top, hard in the middle,

wet at the bottom with icy patches

PO OWoNO®

el

17.
18.
19.

. Mirl Fischer-Buchner
. Erika Mahringer

. Lotte Blatl
. Trude Klecker

. Jeanette Burr

. Louise Jaretz

. Marianne Seltsamm
. Gladys Werner

. Lucile Wheeler

. Rose Sailer

. Hilde Hofherr

. Putzi Frandl
13.
14.
15.
16.

Thea Hochleitner

Karin Jaegger
Madeleine Benier-Front
Imogene Opton

Anne Heggtveit
Marisette Agnel
Marianne Mumm

Downhill, women

Garmisch/FRG
Innsbruck/AUT

Saalfelden/AUT
Semmering/AUT

Seattle/lUSA

Montafon/AUT
Tegernsee/FRG
Steamboat Springs/USA
St.Jovitte/CND
Kitzbuehel/AUT
Lermoos/AUT

Radstadt/AUT

Bad Gastein/AUT
Partenkirchen/FRG
Val d'Isere/FRA
Eastern Slopes/USA

Ottawa/CND
Marseille/FRA
Branneburg/FRG

1.54.37

1.55.82

1.57.05
1.57.54

1.58.87

2.00.22
2.00.48
2.00.49
2.00.98
2.01.17*
2.01.82

2.02.87
2.03.30
2.03.50
2.04.28
2.05.48

2.10.65
2.11.34
2.11.45

(15)

(3)

(13)
(6)

(10)

(9
(12)
(25)
(4)
(2)
(28!

(19)
(8)
(29!
(17)
(22)

(14)

(5
(31)



20. Paule Ernie
21. Suzanne Thioliere
22. Eva Wiessmath

23. Gisela Maurer

24. Madeleine Berthod
25. Evi Lanig

26. Ossi Reichert

DNS:
Ida Schoepfer
Katy Rodolph
Maria-Grazia Marchelli
Ana Pelissier
Celina Seghi

DNF:
Odile Aublin
Hilde Quast
Suzanne Harmon
Regine Schoepf
Fernande Paget
Frieda Daenzer
Thorstinn Gunnarsson
Evi Knapp
Gitti Bogner

* the best final split time

Val d'lsere/FRA
Chamonix/FRA
Partenkirchen/FRG

Garmisch/FRG
Chateau d'Oex/SUI
Hindelang/FRG
Sonthofen/FRG

Fluehli/SUI,

Sun Valley/USA,
Cortina/ITA,
Cervinia/ITA
Abetone/ITA,

rsc Paris/[FRA

Koblenz/FRG

Sun Valley/USA

Seefeld/AUT

Alpe le Fayet/FRA

Adelboden/SUI
/ICE

Innsbruck/AUT

(18),

(16),
(20),
(21),
(24),
(26),
(27),
(32),
(34),

Rottach-Eggern/FRG (36).

first split time:

1. Mirl Fischer-Buchner
2. Erika Mahringer
3. Trude Klecker
4. Lotte Blattl
and Jeanette Burr
6. Madelaine Berthod
and Marysette Agnel

FRG
AUT
AUT
AUT
USA
SUI

FRA

2.14.89
2.15.10
2.15.64

2.28.10
2.28.85
2.34.42
2.37.10

(23)
(15)
(35)

(33)
(7
(30)
(1



+

there is a video of about half a minute from this A-K race (from 7:56 till 8:25 minutes)
in a film journal Neue Deutsche Wochenschau Nr. 216/1954 showing in quick
succession Frandl, Heggtveit, G. Werner, Ernie, Opton, Berthod and Buchner-Fischer
available at

https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/en/video/32322



https://digitaler-lesesaal.bundesarchiv.de/en/video/32322

